Net financial assets  625,405 - - 29,065 654,470

30 June 2020

Weighted

Average Effective
Interest Rate

Less than 1
month

1 to 3
months

3 months to
1 year

1 to 5
years

Total

 % $ $ $ $ $
Financial assets

Non-interest bearing  1,833,707 - - 1,142,955 2,976,662
Variable interest rate instruments  - - - - -
Fixed interest rate instruments 0.60% 781,580 - - - 781,580

  2,615,287 - - 1,142,955 3,758,242

Financial liabilities
Non-interest bearing  437,940 - - 28,851 466,791
Net financial assets  437,940 - - 28,851 466,791

Financial Report Year Ended 30 June 2021

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Jameson Resources Limited | Annual Report 2020-21

Page 68 of 80 68

NOTE 19 | FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES continued

Net fair value of financial assets and liabilities

The carrying amount of financial assets and liabilities approximates fair value because of their short-term maturity.

(g)   Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2021, the effect on loss and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variable remaining constant

would be as follows:

 2021 2020
 $ $

CHANGE IN LOSS Change Change

Increase in interest rate by 1% 26,055 26,650
Decrease in interest rate by 1% (26,055) (26,650)

CHANGE IN EQUITY Change Change

Increase in interest rate by 1% (26,055) (26,650)
Decrease in interest rate by 1% 26,055 26,650

20. CAPITAL COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

Dunlevy Energy Inc. acquisition

As a condition for the acquisition of Dunlevy Energy Inc. and the Dunlevy Project, Jameson agreed to pay Mr Ken Murfitt C$250,000

(plus Canadian HST) upon commencement of commercial production from the Dunlevy Project

21. PARENT ENTITY DISCLOSURES

a) Financial position
 2021 2020

 $ $
Assets

Current assets 2,413,326 1,374,520
Non-current assets 12,196,705 9,250,293
Total assets 14,610,031 10,624,813

Liabilities

Current liabilities (78,577) (29,968)
Net Assets 14,531,454 10,594,846